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US BASED NGO


2245. SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:

SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has allowed US-based NGO Compassion International to disburse funds to NGOs in the country several months after it was put on the Government's watch list and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and


(b) the details of organizations or foreign NGOs currently on the watch list of the Government in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) Yes Madam. Following associations have recently been allowed to receive foreign contribution from US based Compassion International:-


S.No. Name of association/ NGO

i) House of Oneness Ministries

ii) Nagpur Diocessan Council

iii) Compassion Charitable Trust

iv) Amri Karbi CD project

v) Evangelical Churches

Association

vi) Evangelical Organization Church

vii) Manipur Baptist Convention

viii) Mission to the Unreached

ix) Jesus Mission

x) Kalisiya Sahayak Sanstha


(b)   No such list is maintained.

*****

